Approved Utah Lake Preservation Fund Projects

Utah Lake
Preservation Funds
Approved

Applicant
City of Orem

City of Saratoga Springs

June Sucker Recovery
Implementation Program

June Sucker Recovery
Implementation Program
Kamas Conservation District

Kamas Valley Conservation
District

Lindon City

North Fork Special Service
District

Payson City

Saratoga Springs City
Spanish Fork City
Corporation

Timp-Nebo Conservation
District

Timp-Nebo Conservation
District

Timpanogos Special Service
District (TSSD)

Utah Lake Authority

Utah Lake Authority

Wasatch Conservation
District
Wasatch Conservation
District

Grand Total

Project Title

City of Orem Water Reclamation Facility
Nutrient Removal and Water Reuse
Conservation Project

South Marina Harbor Improvements - Storm
Drain Treatment and Nutrient Reduction

Utah Lake Carp Removal
Utah Lake Ecosystem Monitoring

Upper Provo River Virtual Fencing Project

Upper Provo River No-till Drill

Lindon City Ditch Piping
North Fork Special Service District (NFSSD)
Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades

Payson City Wastewater Treatment Plant
Upgrade

Saratoga Springs Shoreline Restoration

Spanish Fork & Mapleton Water Reclamation
Facility

Reuse of Treated Effluent at a Dairy
Operation

Timp-Nebo No-till Drill
TSSD Tertiary Filtration and Reuse Project
Restoring the Utah Lake Shoreline: Wetland

Mitigation & Recreational Public Access
Utah Lake Field Trip Lesson Development

Wasatch No-Till Drill

Wallsburg Floodplain Reconnection Project

$2,565,354.00

$640,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$40,000.00

$149,500.00
$45,000.00

$750,000.00
$3,000,000.00

$6,065,355.00

$1,000,000.00
$7,065,354.00

$2,000,000.00

$45,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$1,544,537.00

$10,900.00
$45,000.00

$34,000.00

$30,000,000.00





