Approved Utah Lake Preservation Fund Projects

• •		Utah Lake
Applicant	Project Title	Preservation Funds Approved
City of Orem	City of Orem Water Reclamation Facility Nutrient Removal and Water Reuse Conservation Project	\$2,565,354.00
City of Saratoga Springs	South Marina Harbor Improvements - Storm Drain Treatment and Nutrient Reduction	\$640,000.00
June Sucker Recovery Implementation Program	Utah Lake Carp Removal	\$1,000,000.00
June Sucker Recovery Implementation Program	Utah Lake Ecosystem Monitoring	\$40,000.00
Kamas Conservation District	Upper Provo River Virtual Fencing Project	\$149,500.00
Kamas Valley Conservation District	Upper Provo River No-till Drill	\$45,000.00
Lindon City	Lindon City Ditch Piping	\$750,000.00
North Fork Special Service District	North Fork Special Service District (NFSSD) Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades	\$3,000,000.00
Payson City	Payson City Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade	\$6,065,355.00
Saratoga Springs City	Saratoga Springs Shoreline Restoration	\$1,000,000.00
Spanish Fork City Corporation	Spanish Fork & Mapleton Water Reclamation Facility	\$7,065,354.00
Timp-Nebo Conservation District	Reuse of Treated Effluent at a Dairy Operation	\$2,000,000.00
Timp-Nebo Conservation District	Timp-Nebo No-till Drill	\$45,000.00
Timpanogos Special Service District (TSSD)	TSSD Tertiary Filtration and Reuse Project	\$4,000,000.00
Utah Lake Authority	Restoring the Utah Lake Shoreline: Wetland Mitigation & Recreational Public Access	\$1,544,537.00
Utah Lake Authority	Utah Lake Field Trip Lesson Development	\$10,900.00
Wasatch Conservation District	Wasatch No-Till Drill	\$45,000.00
Wasatch Conservation District	Wallsburg Floodplain Reconnection Project	\$34,000.00
Grand Total		\$30,000,000.00